
 

TBPE No. F-8405 

TBPLS No. 10030000 

MRK:cdj\S:\BRE\4500--4599\4570\008\Construction\Change Orders\CO #3_2022_01_05\CO.docx 

January 5, 2022 
 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 3 
 
 
PROJECT: 2021 Street Improvements 

OWNER: City of Richwood, Texas 

CONTRACT: 1-2021 

CONTRACTOR: Matula & Matula Construction, Inc. 

 
Description of Change 
 
3a Reduce Bid Item No. 4 “Remove Existing Concrete 

Driveway” by 774 square feet (SF) from 7,260 SF to 
6,846 SF at the bid price rate of $1.20 per SF. 

(DEDUCT) ($928.80) 

3b Reduce Bid Item No. 17 “Reinforced Concrete 
Driveway, 6-IN” by 86 SY from 1,040 SY to 954 SY at 
the bid price rate of $79.90 per SY. 

(DEDUCT) ($6,871.40) 

3c Remove and replace 86 SY of 8-inch reinforced concrete 
driveway at a rate of $121.00 per SY. 

ADD $10,406.00 

TOTAL VALUE OF THIS CHANGE ORDER: ADD $2,605.80 
 
Contract Price Adjustment 
 
Original Contract Price $1,440,503.60 

Previous Change Order Adjustments $31,406.10 

Adjustment in Contract Price this Change Order $2,605.80 

Current Contract Price including this Change Order $1,474,515.50 

 
Contract Final Completion Date Adjustment 
 
Original Contract Substantial Completion Date January 15, 2022 

Contract Substantial Completion Date Adjustments due to previous Change Orders 0 Days 

Contract Substantial Completion Date Adjustments due to this Change Order 0 Days 

Current Substantial Contract Completion Dates including all Change Orders January 15, 2022 

 

  

DRAFT - OWNER REVIEW (1/05/2022)



City of Richwood, Texas–Matula & Matula Construction, Inc. 
Contract 1-2021, Change Order No. 3 
Page 2 
January 5, 2022 

 

 

 
MRK:cdj\S:\BRE\4500--4599\4570\008\Construction\Change Orders\CO #3_2022_01_05\CO.docx 

This document shall become a supplement to the Contract and all provisions will apply hereto. 
 
RECOMMENDED 
 
  
ENGINEER–Strand Associates, Inc.® 

 
 
  
Date 

  
APPROVED 
 
  
CONTRACTOR–Matula & Matula Construction, Inc. 

 
 
  
Date 

  
APPROVED 
 
  
OWNER–City of Richwood, Texas 

 
 
  
Date 

 

DRAFT 

DRAFT 

DRAFT 

DRAFT - OWNER REVIEW (1/05/2022)


